## NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE STUDY OF THE CONSOLIDATION OF THE STONY POINT SEWAGE COLLECTION AND TREATMENT FACILITIES

The Town of Stony Point, NY provides this Notice that a Request for Qualifications for Engineering Design Services for the Study of the Consolidation of the Stony Point Sewage Collection and Treatment Facilities is available for any interested persons at the Town of Stony Point Town Hall, 74 East Main Street, Stony Point, NY 10980. Responses to the Request for Proposals are due no later than May 30, 2018 at the address set forth in the Request for Qualifications document.

Joan Skinner Town Clerk May 3, 2018